
Lindsey Wilson (8-16, 4-14) -vs- Pikeville (15-10, 10-8)
02/09/23 at UPIKE Gym

 
 

 
 
Lindsey Wilson 52

Pikeville 79

Date: 02/09/23
Time: 7:30 PM
Site: UPIKE Gym

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Lindsey Wilson 25 27 52
Pikeville 47 32 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Rodney Lewis * 19 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 5 3 0 0 4
4 Elijah Jordan * 16 1-5 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 3
34 Lucas Ribeiro * 13 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 3 0 0 1 0 3
2 Johrdon Mumford * 19 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 1 1 3 0 1 2
11 Jamyus Jones * 18 1-8 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
3 Payton Cundiff 17 3-6 3-5 4-4 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 13
25 Connor Robinson 19 3-8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 6
23 Jayden Lazard 17 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 6
1 Teshaun Beckles 20 2-5 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 1 4
33 Jackson Edwards 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
32 Jamie Strong 14 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Veron Kalonji 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
13 Cole Davis 7 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jackson Harlan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-55 4-17 8-14 6-23 29 14 10 16 1 3 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-28   35.71 % 3-10   30.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 10-27   37.04 % 1-7   14.29 % 6-12   50.00 %
Total 20-55   36.4 % 4-17   23.5 % 8-14   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Teddy Parham jr. * 30 8-15 3-6 0-1 1-4 5 1 5 1 0 3 19
10 Devin Collins * 27 4-11 3-8 2-2 0-5 5 3 3 0 0 2 13
2 Korbin Spencer * 31 3-11 3-9 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 1 1 9
4 Jacob Brown * 21 4-5 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 1 1 0 2 0 9
0 Keian Worrix * 31 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 6 2 0 3 0
24 Mark Vance jr. 18 6-8 0-1 1-3 3-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 13
14 Keynan Cutlip 11 2-3 2-3 3-4 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 2 9
1 Bradley Bunch 19 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 0 5
13 Noel Kintz 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Eloge Ntumba 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Cody Maynard 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jordan Frazier 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-60 12-32 7-14 4-21 25 13 19 6 3 11 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-31   58.06 % 8-17   47.06 % 3-5   60.00 %
Second Half 12-29   41.38 % 4-15   26.67 % 4-9   44.44 %
Total 30-60   50.0 % 12-32   37.5 % 7-14   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 29
Largest Lead: 28 2nd-
18:28



1st Half Box Score
Lindsey Wilson 25

Pikeville 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Rodney Lewis 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 1 0 0 2
4 Elijah Jordan 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Lucas Ribeiro 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
2 Johrdon Mumford 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
11 Jamyus Jones 9 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
3 Payton Cundiff 11 2-4 2-4 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 8
25 Connor Robinson 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 Jayden Lazard 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
1 Teshaun Beckles 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
33 Jackson Edwards 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Jamie Strong 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Veron Kalonji 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
13 Cole Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jackson Harlan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-28 3-10 2-2 3-10 13 4 7 9 0 2 25
35.7 % 30.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Teddy Parham jr. 19 5-6 2-3 0-1 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 1 12
10 Devin Collins 14 3-8 2-5 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 2 10
2 Korbin Spencer 18 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 6
4 Jacob Brown 12 3-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 7

Keian Worrix 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 0 0 2 0
24 Mark Vance jr. 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
14 Keynan Cutlip 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Bradley Bunch 10 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 5
13 Noel Kintz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Eloge Ntumba 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Cody Maynard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jordan Frazier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-31 8-17 3-5 2-9 11 4 11 3 1 6 47
58.1 % 47.1 % 60.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Lindsey Wilson 27

Pikeville 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Rodney Lewis 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
4 Elijah Jordan 8 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
34 Lucas Ribeiro 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
2 Johrdon Mumford 9 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 2
11 Jamyus Jones 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Payton Cundiff 6 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
25 Connor Robinson 10 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
23 Jayden Lazard 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
1 Teshaun Beckles 11 2-3 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 4
33 Jackson Edwards 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Jamie Strong 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Veron Kalonji 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Cole Davis 7 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jackson Harlan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-27 1-7 6-12 3-13 16 10 3 7 1 1 27
37.0 % 14.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Teddy Parham jr. 11 3-9 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 2 7
10 Devin Collins 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 0 3
2 Korbin Spencer 13 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 0 3
4 Jacob Brown 9 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2

Keian Worrix 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 1 0
24 Mark Vance jr. 10 4-5 0-1 1-3 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 9
14 Keynan Cutlip 8 1-1 1-1 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 6
1 Bradley Bunch 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Noel Kintz 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Eloge Ntumba 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Cody Maynard 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jordan Frazier 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-29 4-15 4-9 2-12 14 9 8 3 2 5 32
41.4 % 26.7 % 44.4 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lindsey Wilson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pikeville
FOUL  by RIBEIRO,LUCAS 19:44

19:44 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by BROWN,JACOB
19:44 MISS FT by BROWN,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by MUMFORD,JOHRDON --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAMYUS 19:44

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,TEDDY PARHAM
19:44 0-3 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JACOB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JR,TEDDY PARHAM
TURNOVER  by JORDAN,ELIJAH 19:44

19:44 STEAL  by WORRIX,KEIAN

19:44 0-5 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by JR,TEDDY PARHAM(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

STEAL  by HARLAN,JACKSON 19:36
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,RODNEY 19:34

19:29 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RODNEY --
MISS LAYUP by RIBEIRO,LUCAS 17:58

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DEVIN
17:48 0-7 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,DEVIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JAMYUS(in the paint) 17:33 2-7 H 5
ASSIST  by LEWIS,RODNEY --

17:16 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAMYUS 16:52

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by CUNDIFF,PAYTON 16:44
SUB IN by ROBINSON,CONNOR 16:44
SUB IN by EDWARDS,JACKSON 16:44
SUB OUT by JORDAN,ELIJAH 16:44
SUB OUT by RIBEIRO,LUCAS 16:44
SUB OUT by JONES,JAMYUS 16:44

16:32 2-9 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JACOB(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,CONNOR 16:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JACKSON(in the paint) 15:57 4-9 H 5
ASSIST  by LEWIS,RODNEY --
SUB IN by STRONG,JAMIE 15:39
SUB OUT by MUMFORD,JOHRDON 15:39

15:30 MISS LAYUP by SPENCER,KORBIN
REBOUND DEF by CUNDIFF,PAYTON --
MISS 3PTR by CUNDIFF,PAYTON 15:21
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by STRONG,JAMIE 15:08
REBOUND OFF by CUNDIFF,PAYTON --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,CONNOR(in the paint) 15:02 6-9 H 3
ASSIST  by CUNDIFF,PAYTON --

14:29 TURNOVER  by SPENCER,KORBIN
SUB IN by LAZARD,JAYDEN 14:29
SUB OUT by LEWIS,RODNEY 14:29
TURNOVER  by LAZARD,JAYDEN 14:04

14:03 STEAL  by COLLINS,DEVIN
13:52 6-12 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by JR,TEDDY PARHAM

-- ASSIST  by WORRIX,KEIAN
13:34 FOUL  by COLLINS,DEVIN

GOOD FT by CUNDIFF,PAYTON 13:34 7-12 H 5
GOOD FT by CUNDIFF,PAYTON 13:34 8-12 H 4
SUB IN by BECKLES,TESHAUN 13:34
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JACKSON 13:34

13:34 SUB IN by BUNCH,BRADLEY



13:34 SUB OUT by COLLINS,DEVIN
13:18 8-15 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,KORBIN

-- ASSIST  by JR,TEDDY PARHAM
GOOD 3PTR by CUNDIFF,PAYTON 12:56 11-15 H 4
ASSIST  by BECKLES,TESHAUN --

12:31 11-18 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by JR,TEDDY PARHAM
-- ASSIST  by BUNCH,BRADLEY

MISS LAYUP by BECKLES,TESHAUN 12:08
12:08 BLOCK  by BROWN,JACOB

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:08 SUB IN by JR,MARK VANCE
12:08 SUB OUT by BROWN,JACOB
11:50 11-20 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BUNCH,BRADLEY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by STRONG,JAMIE 11:24 14-20 H 6
11:04 14-22 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by JR,MARK VANCE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WORRIX,KEIAN
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,CONNOR 10:50

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,MARK VANCE
10:33 MISS 3PTR by BUNCH,BRADLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by JR,MARK VANCE
10:29 14-24 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by JR,MARK VANCE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,CONNOR 10:08
10:03 STEAL  by SPENCER,KORBIN

10:01 14-26 H 12
GOOD LAYUP by JR,TEDDY PARHAM(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SPENCER,KORBIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:58
SUB IN by LEWIS,RODNEY 09:58
SUB IN by RIBEIRO,LUCAS 09:58
SUB IN by JORDAN,ELIJAH 09:58
SUB IN by JONES,JAMYUS 09:58
SUB OUT by CUNDIFF,PAYTON 09:58
SUB OUT by STRONG,JAMIE 09:58
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,CONNOR 09:58
SUB OUT by LAZARD,JAYDEN 09:58

09:58 SUB IN by COLLINS,DEVIN
09:58 SUB OUT by BUNCH,BRADLEY

MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAMYUS 09:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:44 SUB IN by BUNCH,BRADLEY
09:44 SUB OUT by SPENCER,KORBIN
09:34 14-29 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,DEVIN

-- ASSIST  by WORRIX,KEIAN
MISS LAYUP by RIBEIRO,LUCAS 09:06
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,RODNEY --

08:56 FOUL  by BUNCH,BRADLEY
GOOD LAYUP by RIBEIRO,LUCAS(in the paint) 08:53 16-29 H 13
ASSIST  by LEWIS,RODNEY --

08:28 16-32 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,DEVIN
-- ASSIST  by JR,TEDDY PARHAM

MISS LAYUP by BECKLES,TESHAUN 08:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by RIBEIRO,LUCAS 08:04
SUB IN by MUMFORD,JOHRDON 08:04
SUB OUT by JORDAN,ELIJAH 08:04

08:02 SUB IN by SPENCER,KORBIN
08:02 SUB OUT by JR,TEDDY PARHAM
07:55 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DEVIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by STRONG,JAMIE 07:52
SUB OUT by RIBEIRO,LUCAS 07:52
MISS JUMPER by JONES,JAMYUS 07:30



-- REBOUND DEF by BUNCH,BRADLEY
07:18 MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,KORBIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:12 SUB IN by BROWN,JACOB
07:12 SUB IN by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
07:12 SUB IN by JR,TEDDY PARHAM
07:12 SUB OUT by JR,MARK VANCE
07:12 SUB OUT by BUNCH,BRADLEY
07:12 SUB OUT by WORRIX,KEIAN

SUB IN by EDWARDS,JACKSON 07:02
SUB OUT by BECKLES,TESHAUN 07:02
MISS 3PTR by STRONG,JAMIE 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
06:47 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DEVIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JONES,JAMYUS 06:43

06:15 16-34 H 18 GOOD DUNK by BROWN,JACOB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JR,TEDDY PARHAM

MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JACKSON 06:04
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,TEDDY PARHAM

05:58 TURNOVER  by JR,TEDDY PARHAM
05:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by KALONJI,VERON 05:58
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JACKSON 05:58
GOOD LAYUP by KALONJI,VERON(in the paint) 05:45 18-34 H 16
ASSIST  by LEWIS,RODNEY --

05:27 18-37 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by KALONJI,VERON 05:00
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DEVIN

04:48 MISS 3PTR by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
REBOUND DEF by MUMFORD,JOHRDON --
TURNOVER  by JONES,JAMYUS 04:33

04:32 STEAL  by COLLINS,DEVIN
FOUL  by KALONJI,VERON 04:30

04:30 18-38 H 20 GOOD FT by COLLINS,DEVIN
04:30 18-39 H 21 GOOD FT by COLLINS,DEVIN

SUB IN by CUNDIFF,PAYTON 04:30
SUB IN by ROBINSON,CONNOR 04:30
SUB OUT by STRONG,JAMIE 04:30
SUB OUT by JONES,JAMYUS 04:30

04:30 SUB IN by WORRIX,KEIAN
04:30 SUB OUT by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
04:16 FOUL  by WORRIX,KEIAN

GOOD 3PTR by CUNDIFF,PAYTON 04:11 21-39 H 18
ASSIST  by MUMFORD,JOHRDON --

03:44 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by KALONJI,VERON --
TURNOVER  by MUMFORD,JOHRDON 03:37

03:35 STEAL  by JR,TEDDY PARHAM

03:32 21-41 H 20
GOOD LAYUP by JR,TEDDY PARHAM(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by LEWIS,RODNEY 03:32
03:32 SUB IN by BUNCH,BRADLEY
03:32 SUB IN by JR,MARK VANCE
03:32 SUB OUT by BROWN,JACOB
03:32 SUB OUT by WORRIX,KEIAN
03:31 MISS FT by JR,TEDDY PARHAM

REBOUND DEF by KALONJI,VERON --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,RODNEY(in the paint) 03:22 23-41 H 18

02:59 23-44 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by BUNCH,BRADLEY
02:34 FOUL  by COLLINS,DEVIN

SUB IN by BECKLES,TESHAUN 02:34



SUB OUT by LEWIS,RODNEY 02:34
02:34 SUB IN by WORRIX,KEIAN
02:34 SUB OUT by COLLINS,DEVIN

SUB IN by LAZARD,JAYDEN 02:29
SUB IN by JORDAN,ELIJAH 02:29
SUB OUT by MUMFORD,JOHRDON 02:29
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,CONNOR 02:29
TURNOVER  by LAZARD,JAYDEN 02:25

02:21 MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,KORBIN
REBOUND DEF by KALONJI,VERON --
TURNOVER  by CUNDIFF,PAYTON 02:05

02:03 STEAL  by WORRIX,KEIAN
01:59 TURNOVER  by BUNCH,BRADLEY

STEAL  by BECKLES,TESHAUN 01:58
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,ELIJAH 01:54

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:47 23-47 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,KORBIN

-- ASSIST  by WORRIX,KEIAN
MISS 3PTR by CUNDIFF,PAYTON 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BUNCH,BRADLEY
00:54 MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,KORBIN

REBOUND DEF by CUNDIFF,PAYTON --
GOOD LAYUP by LAZARD,JAYDEN(in the paint) 00:45 25-47 H 22

00:21 MISS 3PTR by JR,TEDDY PARHAM
-- REBOUND OFF by JR,MARK VANCE

00:16 MISS LAYUP by JR,MARK VANCE
REBOUND DEF by LAZARD,JAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,ELIJAH 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BUNCH,BRADLEY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lindsey Wilson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pikeville
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,TEDDY PARHAM

MISS LAYUP by MUMFORD,JOHRDON 19:40
SUB IN by HARLAN,JACKSON 19:25
SUB OUT by JONES,JAMYUS 19:25

19:09 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by JR,TEDDY PARHAM

19:04 25-50 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by JR,TEDDY PARHAM
-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,DEVIN

19:00 SUB IN by NTUMBA,ELOGE
19:00 SUB OUT by JR,TEDDY PARHAM

MISS LAYUP by MUMFORD,JOHRDON 18:49
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DEVIN

18:28 25-53 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,KORBIN
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,RODNEY 18:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,KORBIN
18:02 MISS LAYUP by JR,TEDDY PARHAM

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,ELIJAH --
MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,ELIJAH 17:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,KORBIN
17:28 MISS 3PTR by JR,TEDDY PARHAM

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RODNEY --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,RODNEY 17:22

17:21 STEAL  by JR,TEDDY PARHAM
FOUL  by MUMFORD,JOHRDON 17:16

17:16 MISS FT by BROWN,JACOB
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:16 MISS FT by BROWN,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by RIBEIRO,LUCAS --



SUB IN by ROBINSON,CONNOR 17:16
SUB OUT by JORDAN,ELIJAH 17:16
MISS LAYUP by JONES,JAMYUS 17:01

17:01 BLOCK  by BROWN,JACOB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by LAZARD,JAYDEN 17:01
SUB OUT by LEWIS,RODNEY 17:01

16:59 FOUL  by COLLINS,DEVIN
GOOD FT by MUMFORD,JOHRDON 16:59 26-53 H 27
GOOD FT by MUMFORD,JOHRDON 16:59 27-53 H 26
SUB IN by JONES,JAMYUS 16:59
SUB OUT by HARLAN,JACKSON 16:59

16:49 MISS LAYUP by JR,TEDDY PARHAM
BLOCK  by RIBEIRO,LUCAS 16:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:36 MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,KORBIN
REBOUND DEF by RIBEIRO,LUCAS --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,CONNOR(in the paint) 16:30 29-53 H 24
ASSIST  by LAZARD,JAYDEN --

16:00 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by MUMFORD,JOHRDON --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,CONNOR 15:54

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DEVIN
15:49 MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,KORBIN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAMYUS --
15:37 FOUL  by WORRIX,KEIAN

GOOD FT by RIBEIRO,LUCAS 15:37 30-53 H 23
MISS FT by RIBEIRO,LUCAS 15:37

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DEVIN
15:09 FOUL  by JR,TEDDY PARHAM
15:09 SUB IN by JR,TEDDY PARHAM
15:09 SUB OUT by NTUMBA,ELOGE

GOOD LAYUP by BECKLES,TESHAUN(in the paint) 14:52 32-53 H 21
SUB IN by BECKLES,TESHAUN 14:38
SUB OUT by RIBEIRO,LUCAS 14:38
TURNOVER  by BECKLES,TESHAUN 14:29

14:24 STEAL  by WORRIX,KEIAN
FOUL  by JONES,JAMYUS 14:22

14:22 SUB IN by BUNCH,BRADLEY
14:22 SUB OUT by COLLINS,DEVIN
14:08 MISS LAYUP by JR,TEDDY PARHAM

REBOUND DEF by MUMFORD,JOHRDON --
TURNOVER  by MUMFORD,JOHRDON 14:04

14:03 STEAL  by JR,TEDDY PARHAM
14:01 32-55 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by JR,TEDDY PARHAM(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LAZARD,JAYDEN 13:38
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by BECKLES,TESHAUN 13:37
SUB IN by CUNDIFF,PAYTON 13:37
SUB OUT by JONES,JAMYUS 13:37

13:37 SUB IN by JR,MARK VANCE
13:37 SUB OUT by BROWN,JACOB
13:17 MISS LAYUP by SPENCER,KORBIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:07 TURNOVER  by WORRIX,KEIAN

GOOD 3PTR by CUNDIFF,PAYTON 12:54 35-55 H 20
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,CONNOR --
FOUL  by CUNDIFF,PAYTON 12:34

12:26 MISS 3PTR by JR,MARK VANCE
REBOUND DEF by CUNDIFF,PAYTON --
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,CONNOR 12:14

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



12:14 SUB IN by COLLINS,DEVIN
12:14 SUB OUT by SPENCER,KORBIN
12:02 MISS 3PTR by JR,TEDDY PARHAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
12:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MUMFORD,JOHRDON 11:44
-- REBOUND DEF by BUNCH,BRADLEY

11:25 TURNOVER  by WORRIX,KEIAN
STEAL  by MUMFORD,JOHRDON 11:23
TURNOVER  by MUMFORD,JOHRDON 11:23
SUB IN by STRONG,JAMIE 11:23
SUB OUT by MUMFORD,JOHRDON 11:23

11:01 MISS 3PTR by BUNCH,BRADLEY
REBOUND DEF by BECKLES,TESHAUN --

10:55 FOUL  by BUNCH,BRADLEY
GOOD FT by CUNDIFF,PAYTON 10:55 36-55 H 19
GOOD FT by CUNDIFF,PAYTON 10:55 37-55 H 18
FOUL  by ROBINSON,CONNOR 10:38
SUB IN by RIBEIRO,LUCAS 10:38
SUB OUT by BECKLES,TESHAUN 10:38

10:38 SUB IN by SPENCER,KORBIN
10:38 SUB OUT by WORRIX,KEIAN
10:35 37-58 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,DEVIN

-- ASSIST  by JR,MARK VANCE
TURNOVER  by CUNDIFF,PAYTON 10:19

10:10 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by STRONG,JAMIE --
GOOD LAYUP by LAZARD,JAYDEN(in the paint) 09:55 39-58 H 19

09:41 39-60 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by JR,MARK VANCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JR,TEDDY PARHAM

FOUL  by RIBEIRO,LUCAS 09:41
09:41 MISS FT by JR,MARK VANCE

REBOUND DEF by RIBEIRO,LUCAS --
SUB IN by JONES,JAMYUS 09:41
SUB IN by JORDAN,ELIJAH 09:41
SUB OUT by CUNDIFF,PAYTON 09:41
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,CONNOR 09:41
GOOD JUMPER by LAZARD,JAYDEN 09:23 41-60 H 19

09:02 41-62 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by JR,MARK VANCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,DEVIN

MISS 3PTR by STRONG,JAMIE 08:46
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,MARK VANCE

08:37 MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,KORBIN
-- REBOUND OFF by JR,MARK VANCE

08:33 41-64 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by JR,MARK VANCE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 08:29

08:29 SUB IN by WORRIX,KEIAN
08:29 SUB OUT by JR,TEDDY PARHAM
08:14 FOUL  by SPENCER,KORBIN

MISS FT by JORDAN,ELIJAH 08:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JORDAN,ELIJAH 08:14 42-64 H 22
SUB IN by KALONJI,VERON 08:14
SUB OUT by RIBEIRO,LUCAS 08:14

08:14 SUB IN by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
08:14 SUB OUT by BUNCH,BRADLEY

FOUL  by KALONJI,VERON 07:54
07:54 MISS FT by JR,MARK VANCE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:54 42-65 H 23 GOOD FT by JR,MARK VANCE
07:54 SUB IN by BROWN,JACOB
07:54 SUB OUT by JR,MARK VANCE



GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,ELIJAH 07:34 44-65 H 21
07:06 44-67 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JACOB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,DEVIN
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAMYUS 06:48
REBOUND OFF by LAZARD,JAYDEN --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,JAMYUS 06:43

06:43 BLOCK  by SPENCER,KORBIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:43 FOUL  by BROWN,JACOB
SUB IN by DAVIS,COLE 06:43
SUB IN by EDWARDS,JACKSON 06:43
SUB IN by BECKLES,TESHAUN 06:43
SUB OUT by STRONG,JAMIE 06:43
SUB OUT by LAZARD,JAYDEN 06:43
SUB OUT by KALONJI,VERON 06:43

06:43 SUB IN by JR,TEDDY PARHAM
06:43 SUB OUT by WORRIX,KEIAN

GOOD LAYUP by BECKLES,TESHAUN(in the paint) 06:26 46-67 H 21
06:10 MISS LAYUP by JR,TEDDY PARHAM

REBOUND DEF by BECKLES,TESHAUN --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,COLE 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JACOB
05:32 FOUL  by SPENCER,KORBIN
05:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL  by BECKLES,TESHAUN 05:21
05:13 SUB IN by BUNCH,BRADLEY
05:13 SUB IN by JR,MARK VANCE
05:13 SUB IN by WORRIX,KEIAN
05:13 SUB OUT by BROWN,JACOB
05:13 SUB OUT by SPENCER,KORBIN
05:13 SUB OUT by COLLINS,DEVIN
04:52 MISS 3PTR by BUNCH,BRADLEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by CUNDIFF,PAYTON 04:47
SUB OUT by JONES,JAMYUS 04:47
TURNOVER  by JORDAN,ELIJAH 04:25

04:23 STEAL  by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
FOUL  by BECKLES,TESHAUN 04:22

04:22 MISS FT by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:22 46-68 H 22 GOOD FT by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
MISS LAYUP by BECKLES,TESHAUN 04:06
REBOUND OFF by BECKLES,TESHAUN --

04:06 FOUL  by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
MISS FT by BECKLES,TESHAUN 04:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BECKLES,TESHAUN 04:06
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,ELIJAH 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
03:40 TURNOVER  by CUTLIP,KEYNAN

MISS JUMPER by CUNDIFF,PAYTON 03:29
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,TEDDY PARHAM

03:10 46-70 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by JR,TEDDY PARHAM(in the paint)
03:08 SUB IN by KINTZ,NOEL
03:08 SUB OUT by JR,TEDDY PARHAM

SUB IN by ROBINSON,CONNOR 02:49
SUB IN by LEWIS,RODNEY 02:49
SUB OUT by JORDAN,ELIJAH 02:49
SUB OUT by CUNDIFF,PAYTON 02:49
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JACKSON(in the paint) 02:48 48-70 H 22

02:29 SUB IN by MAYNARD,CODY



02:29 SUB OUT by BUNCH,BRADLEY
02:21 48-72 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by JR,MARK VANCE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WORRIX,KEIAN
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,RODNEY 02:03 50-72 H 22

01:44 50-75 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
-- ASSIST  by WORRIX,KEIAN

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,RODNEY 01:23
01:22 STEAL  by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
01:19 50-77 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by KINTZ,NOEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:16

01:16 SUB IN by NTUMBA,ELOGE
01:16 SUB IN by FRAZIER,JORDAN
01:16 SUB OUT by JR,MARK VANCE
01:16 SUB OUT by WORRIX,KEIAN

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,CONNOR(in the paint) 00:58 52-77 H 25
ASSIST  by LEWIS,RODNEY --

00:32 MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JACKSON --

00:30 FOUL  by MAYNARD,CODY
MISS FT by DAVIS,COLE 00:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DAVIS,COLE 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by KINTZ,NOEL
FOUL  by DAVIS,COLE 00:08

00:08 52-78 H 26 GOOD FT by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
00:08 52-79 H 27 GOOD FT by CUTLIP,KEYNAN

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,CONNOR 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


